PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date				
Charles William Tremle	ett NICHOLLS			07/13/2012	
Walid HAMDANE				07/13/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Nanowave Tech	nolog	jies Inc.		
Street Address:	425 Horner Aver	nue			
City:	Etobicoke				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	M8W 4W3				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13549		35497	708		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	er: (613)787-3558				
Phone:	(613) 237-5160				c
Email:	alcampbell				
Priorie: (613) 237-5160 Email: alcampbell@blg.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name:	Borden La	dner (Gervais LLP		
Address Line 1:	100 Queen Street				
Address Line 2:		Suite 1100			
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PAT 7054-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alex Campbell		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif					

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS, 9 Pemberton Crescent, Nepean, Ontario, K2G 4Y7, CANADA

Walid HAMDANE, 2045 Carling Avenue, Unit 601, Ottawa, Ontario, K2A 1G5, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

NANOWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC. 425 Horner Avenue Etobicoke, Ontario M8W 4W3 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

FREQUENCY DETERMINATION CIRCUIT AND METHOD

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Ottawa	i	Canada
		City or Town	Country
this 13	tay of ປີເລ	<u>,</u> 2012 .	
		Charles	W.S. Nahlo
		Charles Willia	am Tremlett NICHOLLS
	STATEMEN	IT BY WITNESS	
	<u>n K.//y</u> ame of witness)	whose full po	st office address is
285.802 R	u <u>e Lauirer II</u>	<u>11, Acc. 38 x 3</u> ie	×
execute the withi			ally known to me
		<u> </u>	re of Witness

SIGNED at		OTTAN	A	CANADA	
			City or Town	Country	
this	125	day of	<u>July</u> , 2012 .	dal -	
			Walid HAM	DANE	
		ST	ATEMENT BY WITNESS		
, i	<u>35 c. m. m</u>	name of wit		post office address is	
128	<u>5 : 802</u> .	Res.c. harse	<u></u>	<u></u>	
assig	nment a		did see Walid HAMDANE e: nor is personally known to m t.		
			O. i. i. m	man Mill	
				iture of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 028556 FRAME: 0318

SIGN	ED at		TORONTO		CANADA	
	ه وسع	unnasannah Turseer	City c	or Town	Country	
this	(3)	day of	City o Ju <u>ly</u> ,	2012	an	
				NANO	WAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
				By:	JUGNIN D. MRICE	
				Title:	PLESIDENT	
		939 K WARRAN WARRAN	STATEMENT BY	WITNE	SS	
ا, <u>م</u>			<u>ෙ,උ බි</u> witness)	whos	e full post office address is	
16	<u> ALES</u>	10 E	DRIVE, Ba	2AMP	TON	
	ONTA2	()	L7A 124	****		
execu	ute the with	nin assig	and did see Inment and such a bed in such docum	ssignee	> MILER is personally known to me	
					Out	
					Signature of Witness	

Assignment from Charles William Tremlett NICHOLLS et al. to NANOWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC. PAT 7054-0 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/16/2012

PATENT REEL: 028556 FRAME: 0319